

**BID #20-0920-012
JANITORIAL SUPPLIES
OPENED 7/30/2019**

REQUISITION #3000354				CORR			DOBMEIER			HJS			COOPERFRIEDMAN			STAPLES			WB MASON			CONSERV FLAG			PYRAMID			CHUDY PAPER			NYSID		
INV #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UOM	PRODUCT INFO	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PRODUCT INFO	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PRODUCT INFO	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PRODUCT INFO	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PRODUCT INFO	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PRODUCT INFO	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PRODUCT INFO	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PRODUCT INFO	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PRODUCT INFO	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST			
	EACH LLF ENZYME DIGESTANT 5 GAL PAIL	50	EA	AS SPECIFIED	\$ 30.91	\$ 1,545.50	DRAINZYME LLF	\$ 41.35	\$ 2,067.50	SIMONIZ DIGEST D0860005	\$ 34.90	\$ 1,745.00				#920341 4GAL/CS	\$ 36.94	\$ 1,847.00	NCL 5 GAL PAIL	\$ 38.33	\$ 1,916.50							NCL NATURE SOLUTION 9709701800	\$ 32.25	\$ 1,612.50	6/1 GAL JUGS FOR \$70.59 = \$11.76/GAL X 5 = \$58.8	\$ 58.80	\$ 2,940.00
REQ #3000354 - CORR \$1,545.50																																	

REQUISITION #3000355				CORR			DOBMEIER			HJS			COOPERFRIEDMAN			STAPLES			WB MASON			CONSERV FLAG			PYRAMID			CHUDY PAPER			NYSID		
INV #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UOM	PRODUCT INFO	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PRODUCT INFO	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PRODUCT INFO	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PRODUCT INFO	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PRODUCT INFO	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PRODUCT INFO	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PRODUCT INFO	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PRODUCT INFO	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PRODUCT INFO	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST			
	EACH CORR ORANGE SOLVENT CLEANER 2.5 GAL CITRUS TO BE DIVIDED TO SCHOOLS: #99, #28, #302 & #6.	50	EA	AS SPECIFIED	\$ 87.03	\$ 4,351.50				SIMONIZ CITRUS PWS H1140004 (1 gal = \$5.05 x 2.5=\$12.62)	\$ 12.62	\$ 631.00																	COMES 5 GALLON FOR \$55.05 /2=\$27.525	\$ 27.53	\$ 1,376.25		
REQ #3000355 - HJS \$631.00																																	

REQUISITION #3000392				CORR			DOBMEIER			HJS			COOPERFRIEDMAN			STAPLES			WB MASON			CONSERV FLAG			PYRAMID			CHUDY PAPER			NYSID				
INV #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UOM	PRODUCT INFO	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PRODUCT INFO	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PRODUCT INFO	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PRODUCT INFO	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PRODUCT INFO	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PRODUCT INFO	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PRODUCT INFO	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PRODUCT INFO	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PRODUCT INFO	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST					
045-0983	MOP PAIL OVAL W/CASTERS 35 QT - HEAVY DUTY - PLASTIC - WHITE MOP WRINGER CO. #2635 - MARIVO #2603 - MUST BE FULLY ASSEMBLED	120	EA	AS SPECIFIED	\$ 24.97	\$ 2,996.40	6Y COMBO 2635-34 MOP PAIL	\$ 43.24	\$ 5,188.80							CONTINENTAL 335312YW EA	\$ 59.39	\$ 7,126.80				RUBBERMAID FG738000	\$ 62.38	\$ 7,485.60	IMPACT WHITE MOP #2635-34 MIN ORDER 100	\$ 27.39	\$ 3,286.80	ODELL MBW35Y	\$ 26.98	\$ 3,237.60					
045-1119	TRASH CONTAINER 20 GAL PLASTIC - GRAY - NO LIDS - SELF HANDLES #2620 - 19 1/4" DIA. - 22" HIGH - RUBBERMAID OR CONTINENTAL #2000	240	EA	JANICO 1120GY	\$ 11.76	\$ 2,822.40	RM2620	\$ 12.83	\$ 3,079.20								\$ 25.27	\$ 6,064.80				\$ 12.92	\$ 3,100.80	#690177973 4	\$ 26.16	\$ 6,278.40	RUBBERMAID FG262000GY 6/CTN	\$ 12.59	\$ 3,021.60	IMPACT GC2000/03-4307082620 - SOLD 6/CS-	\$ 11.45	\$ 2,748.00			
045-1120	TRASH CONTAINER 44 GALLON - PLASTIC - RUBBERMAID BRUTE 2643-60 - CONTINENTAL HUSKEE 4444GY OR EQUAL	150	EA	JANICO 1144GY	\$ 20.98	\$ 3,147.00	RM2643 GREY	\$ 23.05	\$ 3,457.50								\$ 24.20	\$ 3,630.00				\$ 27.69	\$ 4,153.50	LAVEX 475TCRD44	\$ 29.31	\$ 4,396.50	RUBBERMAID FG26430GY 4/CTN	\$ 22.63	\$ 3,394.50	IMPACT GC440103-4307082643 - SOLD 6/CS-	\$ 20.96	\$ 3,144.00			
045-1123	SCRUB PAD 6" x 9" - HEAVY-DUTY PAD - ABRASIVE NYLON (10/BOX - 6 BOXES/CASE) OGS #31900 NYSID OR SCOTCH BRITE HEAVY DUTY #86 OR EQUAL	2,280	EA		\$ 0.28	\$ 638.40	AME31427 (10/8X)	\$ 0.26	\$ 590.52	AMERICO MFG 510163	\$ 0.26	\$ 592.80	12/box 3box/cs \$51.70/cs (\$1.43ea)	\$ 1.43	\$ 3,260.40	BOARDWALK BWK186 15/CS PRICED EACH	\$ 17.07	\$ 38,919.60				\$ 0.33	\$ 752.40	ACS 57986 3.89 FOR 10/PK = \$3.89EA	\$ 0.39	\$ 886.92	TRILEON-0160201-6/10/CS - MIN ORDER 15-1440-	\$ 0.16	\$ 364.80	ACS 45-1123 9290002007 60/CS \$13.95/CS	\$ 0.23	\$ 530.10	60/CS (\$5.28 EA)	\$ 0.28	\$ 638.40
045-1124	DOLLY FOR TRASH CONTAINERS #S 2620, 2632, 2643, 2655 - 18.25 DIA. X 6.63 H. - CAPACITY 250 LB. - WEIGHT 13.1 LB. - ALL PLASTIC CONSTRUCTION - HEAVY DUTY SWIVEL WHEELS	120	EA	JANICO1035	\$ 17.95	\$ 2,154.00	RM240	\$ 21.10	\$ 2,532.00							CONTINENTAL COCP3255BK EA	\$ 20.21	\$ 2,425.20				\$ 23.19	\$ 2,782.80	274TCOLL	\$ 20.80	\$ 2,496.00	RUBBERMAID FG2640 2/CTN	\$ 19.40	\$ 2,328.00	IMPACT 7704 4304306030					
REQ. #3000392 - CORR \$11,758.20 (NOT COST EFFECTIVE TO SPLIT)						\$ 11,758.20		\$ 14,848.02		\$ 592.80		\$ 12,788.40		\$ 62,886.90		\$ 15,673.50		\$ 21,830.22		\$ 12,563.70		\$ 11,987.70		\$ 638.40											

REQUISITION #3000434				CORR			DOBMEIER			HJS			COOPERFRIEDMAN			STAPLES			WB MASON			CONSERV FLAG			PYRAMID			CHUDY PAPER			NYSID					
INV #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UOM	PRODUCT INFO	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PRODUCT INFO	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PRODUCT INFO	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PRODUCT INFO	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PRODUCT INFO	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PRODUCT INFO	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PRODUCT INFO	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PRODUCT INFO	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PRODUCT INFO	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PRODUCT INFO	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST			
070-3179	BLEACH 32 OZ PLASTIC CONTAINERS - 5.25% SODIUM SOLUTION BY WEIGHT (12 QT BTLES/CASE) CLOROX - AUSTIN OR EQUAL *MSDS FORM REQUIRED*	804	QT				AUSTIN OR EQUAL	1.13	908.52										PUREBRIGHT KIK23138638 091 12QT/CS PRICED EA	1.14	916.56									KIK PUREBRITE 9169169015 6% 12/CS \$13.45/CS	1.12	901.15				
REQ #3000434 - CHUDY \$901.15																																				

REQUISITION #3000445				CORR			DOBMEIER			HJS			COOPERFRIEDMAN			STAPLES			WB MASON			CONSERV FLAG			PYRAMID			CHUDY PAPER			NYSID					
INV #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UOM	PRODUCT INFO	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PRODUCT INFO	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PRODUCT INFO	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PRODUCT INFO	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PRODUCT INFO	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PRODUCT INFO	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PRODUCT INFO	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PRODUCT INFO	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PRODUCT INFO	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PRODUCT INFO	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST			
	CASES DIVERSY BASEBOARD STRIPPER GEL	10	EA	CLAIRE CS235 12/CS=\$22.91 /12=1.909ea	22.91	229.10	SSS 18OZ (2.60 x 12=\$31.20)	2.60	26.00	CHASE PRODUCTS 433-4112 1 CAN (2.02x12=24.24)	24.24	242.40				797083 230Z/12CT = \$70.11/12= \$5.842 ea	70.11	701.10	NCL 12/CS = \$44.00/12= \$3.666ea	44.00	440.00				CHASE 433-4112 12-200Z CAN/CS	29.98	299.80	ZENEX ZENA SUPER GEL 493915 - 9149143915 12/CS	32.76	327.60						
REQ #3000445 - CORR \$229.10																																				

REQUISITION #3000447				CORR			DOBMEIER			HJS			COOPERFRIEDMAN			STAPLES			WB MASON			CONSERV FLAG			PYRAMID			CHUDY PAPER			NYSID					
INV #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UOM	PRODUCT INFO	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PRODUCT INFO	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PRODUCT INFO	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PRODUCT INFO	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PRODUCT INFO	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PRODUCT INFO	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PRODUCT INFO	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PRODUCT INFO	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PRODUCT INFO	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PRODUCT INFO	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST			
	CONVERTIBLE ALUMINUM E9A25 1790 HAND TRUCK	1	EA		545.00	545.00	SAF450	186.00	186.00							#758523	163.95	163.95																		
REQ #3000447 - STAPLES \$163.95																																				

REQUISITION #3000448				CORR			DOBMEIER			HJS			COOPERFRIEDMAN			STAPLES			WB MASON			CONSERV FLAG			PYRAMID			CHUDY PAPER			NYSID				
INV #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UOM	PRODUCT INFO	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PRODUCT INFO	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PRODUCT INFO	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PRODUCT INFO	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PRODUCT INFO	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PRODUCT INFO	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PRODUCT INFO	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PRODUCT INFO	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PRODUCT INFO	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PRODUCT INFO	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST		
	CASES KAIVAC KAIBLOOEY ITEM 3107	2	CS	AS SPECIFIED	56.45	112.90				SIMONIZ-FREEDOM-FLORAL-F1231004	19.99	39.98																				4-1 GAL NYSID BRAND	55.14	110.28	
	CASES KAIVAC KAIO PEROXIDE CLEANER ITEM 4181	2	CS	AS SPECIFIED	69.81	139.62				SIMONIZ-BLITZ HD-61404004	44.43	88.86																			4-1 GAL NYSID BRAND	75.86	151.72		
	CASES MAROON STRIPPING PAD 14 X 20 ITEM 4251	2	CS	AS SPECIFIED	57.13	114.26				AMERICO 42071420	51.27	102.54				#849846	115.74	231.48						TRELEONI-0191420-10/CS	25.99	51.98									
REQ #3000448 - CORR \$366.78 (AS SPECIFIED)						366.78						231.38						231.48																51.98	262.00

REQUISITION #3000450				CORR			DOBMEIER			HJS			COOPERFRIEDMAN			STAPLES			WB MASON			CONSERV FLAG			PYRAMID			CHUDY PAPER			NYSID					
INV #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UOM	PRODUCT INFO	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PRODUCT INFO	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PRODUCT INFO	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PRODUCT INFO	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PRODUCT INFO	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PRODUCT INFO	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PRODUCT INFO	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PRODUCT INFO	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PRODUCT INFO	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PRODUCT INFO	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST			
	EACH 10'X 15' TOUGHTEX FLAG	2	EA																ANN002340	142.00	284.00				VALLEY FORGE 3859501	137.98	275.96									
REQ #3000450 - PYRAMID \$275.96																																				

REQUISITION #3000896				CORR			DOBMEIER			HJS			COOPERFRIEDMAN			STAPLES			WB MASON			CONSERV FLAG			PYRAMID			CHUDY PAPER			NYSID		
INV #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UOM	PRODUCT INFO	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PRODUCT INFO	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PRODUCT INFO	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PRODUCT INFO	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PRODUCT INFO	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PRODUCT INFO	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PRODUCT INFO	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PRODUCT INFO	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PRODUCT INFO	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST			
010-3552	HOSE, LAWN 50 FT RUBBER 3/4" INSIDE DIA. 3/4" MALE & FEMALE COUPLINGS - 6 PLY - OIL OR GREASE RESISTANT & HANDLE CITY WATER PRESSURES IN LAWN HOSE SERVICE - GILMOUR #25 34050 - TEKNOR APEX #988VR-50 - COMMERCIAL SERIES, CONTR	100	EA			\$ -	RUBBER VINYL H-DUTY RADIAL BELT, 5PLY 210110	\$ 29.26	\$ 2,926.00			\$ -			\$ -			\$ -	GRIFTON JPT4003600 EA	\$ 26.33	\$ 2,633.00			\$ -			\$ -			\$ -			
010-3360	ICE CHOPPER 3 1/4 X 6 1/4 HIGH CARBON STEEL BLADE - 4' ASH HANDLE TT #32C - AMES 5/15 - UNION #81106	40	EA			\$ -		\$ -			\$ -			\$ -			\$ -													\$ -			
REQ #3000896 - MASON \$2,633.00									\$ 2,926.00									5/8" not 3/4"		\$ 2,633.00													

REQUISITION #3000897				CORR			DOBMEIER			HJS			COOPERFRIEDMAN			STAPLES			WB MASON			CONSERV FLAG			PYRAMID			CHUDY PAPER			NYSID			
INV #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UOM	PRODUCT INFO	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PRODUCT INFO	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PRODUCT INFO	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PRODUCT INFO	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PRODUCT INFO	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PRODUCT INFO	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PRODUCT INFO	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PRODUCT INFO	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PRODUCT INFO	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST				
010-3435	PADS UTILITY 4 1/2" X 10 (DOODLEBUG) 5 PER	200	CS		\$ 2.90	\$ 580.00	SSS AMERICO 5/BOX 4BOX/CS	\$ 10.66	\$ 2,132.00	AMERICO 541010 5/CS	\$ 2.80	\$ 560.00			\$ -	#973018 BROWN	\$ 8.58	\$ 1,716.00			\$ -			\$ -	ACS 631 20/CS	\$ 9.98	\$ 1,996.00	ACS 20/CS \$10.68/CS	\$ 2.67	\$ 534.00			\$ -	
010-3453	SPONGE SCOURING 3 3/4 X 6 1/2 X 1 - 5 PER	600	CS	40/CS (40/5=8 - \$25.11/8=\$3.138 FOR 5)	\$ 3.14	\$ 1,882.20	SSS AMERICO 5225EA 20/CS (5225X5=\$2.612)	\$ 2.61	\$ 1,567.20	AMERICO 551011 5/CS	\$ 2.89	\$ 1,734.00			\$ -	#2417501 20/CS (20/5=4 - \$31.03/4=\$7.757 FOR 5)	\$ 7.76	\$ 4,654.20	BWK174 20/CS (NOT 5) (20/5=4 - \$11.40/4=\$2.85)	\$ 2.85	\$ 1,710.00			\$ -	HYDRA 70CHD 5/BOX 88X/CS 40/CS (\$18.98/8=\$2.372)	\$ 2.37	\$ 1,423.20	ACS 612-8 20/CS \$10.40/CS OF 20 (10.40/4=\$2.60 FOR 5)	\$ 2.60	\$ 1,560.00			\$ -	
010-3463	PUMP FOR 5 GALLON PAIL 1 OZ WITH 5 1/2" DIP TUBE - MUST FIT 5 GAL PAIL W/RIEKE SENIOR FLEX SPOUT - PLUNGER LOCK DOWN FOR STORAGE 38/400 BATTRESS ADAPTOR - COOR - #160108 GSP-01	100	BOX	CORR 160108	\$ 1.24	\$ 124.00	T160105	\$ 1.40	\$ 140.00			\$ -			\$ -	#918239	\$ 2.84	\$ 284.00			\$ -			\$ -	TOLCO 160108 12/BX	\$ 22.68	\$ 2,268.00	IMPACT 904A	\$ 2.90	\$ 290.00			\$ -	
010-3545	CLOTHS CLEANING MICROFIBER BLUE 16" X 16" (12)	1,020	PKG	12/PKG	\$ 5.52	\$ 5,630.40	H52502-B-DZ	\$ 5.57	\$ 5,681.40	MC1616BLU 230 12/PK	\$ 6.75	\$ 6,885.00	RUBBERMAID FGQ63000BLO 12/PK	\$ 34.44	\$ 35,128.80	#805847	\$ 11.32	\$ 11,546.40	COCPE71001 6	\$ 6.12	\$ 6,242.40			\$ -	MONARCH M915107BL	\$ 5.88	\$ 5,997.60	IMPACT LFK501 12/PK	\$ 5.28	\$ 5,385.60			\$ 12.99	\$ 13,249.80
010-3546	CLOTHS CLEANING MICROFIBER RED 16" X 16" (12)	660	PKG	12/PKG	\$ 5.52	\$ 3,643.20	H52502-R-DZ	\$ 5.57	\$ 3,676.20	MC1616RED 230 12/PK	\$ 6.75	\$ 4,455.00	FGQ62000R000 12/PK	\$ 28.32	\$ 18,691.20	#805842	\$ 11.32	\$ 7,471.20	COCPE72001 6	\$ 6.12	\$ 4,039.20			\$ -	MONARCH M915107GN	\$ 5.88	\$ 3,880.80	IMPACT LFK451 12/PK	\$ 5.28	\$ 3,484.80			\$ 12.99	\$ 8,573.40
010-3552	SCRUBBING PAD 20" RED FOR LIGHT SCRUBBING 1" THICK (5 PER CASE) CORR #2734, TRELEONI #0010520	80	PKG	#2734	\$ 11.29	\$ 903.20	31101 SSS	\$ 11.28	\$ 902.40	AMERICO 404420 5/CS	\$ 12.10	\$ 968.00			\$ -	#663603	\$ 13.42	\$ 1,073.60	ACS ACS5120 5/CS	\$ 11.05	\$ 884.00			\$ -	TRELEONI 0010520	\$ 10.28	\$ 822.40	ACS 51-20	\$ 10.64	\$ 851.20	NYSID BRAND	\$ 15.74	\$ 1,259.20	
010-3408	COMPRESSED AIR SPRAYER 3 GAL METAL SHELL TRI-POXY LINING ALL PURPOSE CHAPIN #31030	30	CS	CHAPIN	\$ 37.52	\$ 1,125.60	31030 NLA CHAPIN 1380	\$ 53.99	\$ 1,619.70			\$ -			\$ -			\$ -						\$ -							\$ -			
010-3548	CLOTHS CLEANING MICROFIBER YELLOW 16" X 16"	500	EA		\$ 0.46	\$ 230.00	2502-Y-DZ (\$5.57/12=\$.464)	\$ 0.46	\$ 232.00	MC1616YEL2 30	\$ 0.57	\$ 285.00	FG161000YLO	\$ 2.36	\$ 1,180.00	#810788	\$ 11.32	\$ 5,660.00	COCPE73001 6 SOLD 12/PK (\$6.12/12=\$.513)	\$ 0.51	\$ 256.50			\$ -	MONARCH M915107YW	\$ 0.51	\$ 255.00	IMPACT LFK701 12/PK \$5.28/DZ =\$4.44EA	\$ 0.44	\$ 220.00			\$ 12.99	\$ 6,495.00
REQ #3000897 - CORR \$1,249.60, PYRAMID \$2,245.6, CHUDY \$9,624.40						\$ 14,119.20			\$ 15,950.90			\$ 14,887.00			\$ 55,000.00			\$ 32,405.40			\$ 13,132.10			\$ 16,643.00			\$ 12,325.60			\$ 29,577.40				

REQUISITION #3000901				CORR			DOBMEIER			HJS			COOPERFRIEDMAN			STAPLES			WB MASON			CONSERV FLAG			PYRAMID			CHUDY PAPER			NYSID		
----------------------	--	--	--	------	--	--	----------	--	--	-----	--	--	----------------	--	--	---------	--	--	----------	--	--	--------------	--	--	---------	--	--	-------------	--	--	-------	--	--

INV #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UOM	PRODUCT INFO	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PRODUCT INFO	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PRODUCT INFO	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PRODUCT INFO	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PRODUCT INFO	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PRODUCT INFO	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PRODUCT INFO	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PRODUCT INFO	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PRODUCT INFO	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
020-1086	DETERGENT CLOTHES LOW SUDS 44 LB DRUM - FOR AUTOMATIC CLOTHES WASHERS *MSDS REQUIRED*	60	EA				40LB PAIL DETERGENT	19.98	1,198.80	SIMONIZ CLOTHES LINE FRESH 50LB PAIL *ONLY 53 REQUIRED*	17.14	1,028.40																		

REQ #3000901 - HJS \$1,028.40

REQUISITION #3000904				CORR			DOBMEIER			HJS			COOPERFRIEDMAN			STAPLES			WB MASON			CONSERV FLAG			PYRAMID			CHUDY PAPER			NYSID		
INV #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UOM	PRODUCT INFO	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PRODUCT INFO	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PRODUCT INFO	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PRODUCT INFO	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PRODUCT INFO	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PRODUCT INFO	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PRODUCT INFO	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PRODUCT INFO	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PRODUCT INFO	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST			
010-3445	SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE - MUST BE AT LEAST	800	GAL																														

REQ #3000904 - NO AWARD

REQUISITION #3000910				CORR			DOBMEIER			HJS			COOPERFRIEDMAN			STAPLES			WB MASON			CONSERV FLAG			PYRAMID			CHUDY PAPER			NYSID		
INV #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UOM	PRODUCT INFO	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PRODUCT INFO	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PRODUCT INFO	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PRODUCT INFO	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PRODUCT INFO	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PRODUCT INFO	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PRODUCT INFO	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PRODUCT INFO	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PRODUCT INFO	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST			
010-3300	OIL - LUBRICATING ALL PURPOSE, EXTENDABLE & FLEXIBLE SPOUT - WITHSTANDS HIGH TEMPERATURES - 4 OZ 12/BOX - SUPCO #T9FR434644 OR	180	BOX				ZOOM 402 SPOUT OIL AS SUPPLIED PREVIOUSLY 12/BOX	25.70	4,626.00	CHASE PRODUCTS 438-5158 12/CS	29.92	5,385.60																					
010-3348	FUNNEL 6 1/2" - PLASTIC - 32 OZ CAPACITY (SUB 48 OZ - 8")	50	EA		3.29	164.50	T240115	2.87	143.50				#706510	4.35	217.50	WNGPF32	0.75	37.50															
010-3403	SPRAY BTLE W/TRIGGER 24OZ PLASTIC GRADUATED MARKINGS - 200 PER CASE - CONT. 922HLRDWH	2,000	EA		0.81	1,620.00	T120119	0.36	720.00				#721707 3/PK	3.57	7,140.00	TOLCO11024 6 & TOL120119 PRICED EA	0.79	1,580.00							IMPACT 5024WG & 902RW7	0.89	1,780.00	IMPACT 5024HG & 6800SPRAYER	0.78	1,560.00			
010-3421	CLEANER LIQUID OIL SOAP 45%-50% PURE VEG. OIL - #592 MURPHY OR EMULSION GLENZOL	30	EA	SUPER SASSAFRAS	25.46	763.80	GLENZENE EMULSLO	28.00	840.00				#507529 1 GAL EA (\$11.57X5=\$57.85)	57.85	1,735.50	MURPHY'S OIL CPC01103 GAL BOTTLE - PRICED	62.00	1,860.00															
010-3449	HAND SOAP BORAXO ORIGINAL POWERED 100% SOLUBLE - SAFE IN SEPTIC TANKS - MUST BE 75% FINE MESH 75%	40	BOX				D02561 EA BORAXO TMT 5LB	5.25	210.00				#638579	6.21	248.40	DIA02203 EA	6.49	259.60								BORAXO 02203	8.99	359.60	DIEL-BORAXO 02203 SOLD 10/5LB/CS/566.00 9609603000	6.60	264.00		
010-3454	TOILET BOWL SWAB	250	EA	100/BOX (\$.441EA)	44.10	11,025.00	AB0200	0.49	122.50				#848235	0.69	172.50	IMP200 100/CS	71.00	17,750.00							TOLCO 280100 12/BX	0.53	132.50	IMPACT 204	0.48	120.00			
010-3461	PENETRATING OIL SPRAY MULTI-PURPOSE	204	EA							CHASE PRODUCTS 438-5159	3.37	687.48				WDF490040 EA	5.53	1,128.12							CHASE 5159 16OZ	3.89	793.56	ZEXEX PENTRAZEN 4 WAY	3.65	744.60			
010-3462	SILICONE SPRAY HEAVY DUTY, FOOD GRADE SILICONE. COLORLESS, TASTELESS, NON-TOXIC & NON-FRAME	240	CAN																														
010-3527	24" X 5" FRAME ONLY SWIVEL SNAP ON STYLE - WILEN #324-2 - RUBBERMAID HM-DUST MOP HANDLE	100	EA	GOLDEN STAR	2.19	219.00	GS-SS537373	1.77	177.00	FQC24 GOLDEN STAR	2.17	217.00	RUBBERMAID FGM253	2.45	245.00	#727779	2.11	211.00	RELIABLE RLBV04430 12/CS - PRICED EA	1.79	179.00					ABCO BH24524	1.98	198.00	ODELL F245	2.28	228.00		
010-3529	36" X 5" FRAME ONLY SWIVEL SNAP ON STYLE - WILEN #336-2 - RUBBERMAID HM-DUST MOP HANDLE	72	EA	GOLDEN STAR	2.92	209.04	GS-SS537375	2.18	156.96	FQC36 GOLDEN STAR	2.63	189.36	FGM255	3.66	263.52	#727844	3.18	228.96	RELIABLE RLBV04431 12/CS - PRICED EA	2.23	160.56					ABCO BH24536	2.89	208.08	ODELL F365	2.86	205.92		
010-3535	WOOD 1" X 60" SWIVEL SNAP STYLE - WILEN #585-60 - RUBBERMAID HM-TRIGGER ONLY - FOR SPRAY BOTTLE MUST FIT 22 OZ. BOTTLE W/9" DIP TUBE & FILTER W/28/400 CLOSURE	250	EA	GOLDEN STAR	4.77	1,192.50	AB01406NB	4.05	1,012.50	HQC160 GOLDEN STAR	5.89	1,472.50	FGM116	8.09	2,022.50	#731099	5.49	1,372.50	RELIABLE RLBV04433 12/CS - PRICED EA	5.96	1,490.00					ABCO 01406NB	4.79	1,197.50	ODELL H600	4.68	1,170.00		
010-3541	SPRAY BOTTLE MUST FIT 22 OZ. BOTTLE W/9" DIP TUBE & FILTER W/28/400 CLOSURE	300	EA	TOLCO	0.39	117.00	T11024	0.44	132.00							#819269	0.59	177.00	TOLCO TOL110246 EA	0.39	117.00					CONTINENTAL 902RW7	0.44	132.00	IMPACT 6800	0.38	114.00		
REQ. #3000910 - CORR \$11,788.80, DOBMEIER \$7,045.96, CHUDY \$1,405.80 (NOT COST EFFECTIVE TO SPLIT MORE)						\$ 15,101.80			\$ 8,140.46			\$ 7,951.94			\$ 2,531.02			\$ 11,503.36			\$ 24,561.78			\$ 4,801.24			\$ 4,953.72						

REQUISITIONS FROM ADDENDUM:

REQUISITION #3000790				CORR			DOBMEIER			HJS			COOPERFRIEDMAN			STAPLES			WB MASON			CONSERV FLAG			PYRAMID			CHUDY PAPER			NYSID		
INV #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UOM	PRODUCT INFO	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PRODUCT INFO	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PRODUCT INFO	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PRODUCT INFO	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PRODUCT INFO	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PRODUCT INFO	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PRODUCT INFO	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PRODUCT INFO	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PRODUCT INFO	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST			
	TOMCAT 28TE OR EQUAL, CARBON EDGE AUTO-SCRUBBER. SEE FOLLOWING SPECIFICATIONS.	2	EA	AS SPECIFIED	\$ 7,860.00	\$ 15,720.00	PACIFIC S-28 ORBITAL 260 AH BATTERIES	\$ 8,069.00	\$ 16,138.00			\$ -			\$ -	#2797308 NOBLES #MV 5550-0032	\$ 11,434.82	\$ 22,869.64			\$ -			\$ -			\$ -			\$ -			\$ -

REQ #3000790 - CORR \$15,720.00

REQUISITION #3000809				CORR			DOBMEIER			HJS			COOPERFRIEDMAN			STAPLES			WB MASON			CONSERV FLAG			PYRAMID			CHUDY PAPER			NYSID		
INV #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UOM	PRODUCT INFO	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PRODUCT INFO	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PRODUCT INFO	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PRODUCT INFO	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PRODUCT INFO	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PRODUCT INFO	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PRODUCT INFO	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PRODUCT INFO	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	PRODUCT INFO	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST			
	KIAVAC 1750 MODEL WITH WAND AND STANDARD ACCESSORIES. SEE FOLLOWING SPECIFICATIONS:	4	EA	KIAVAC 1750	\$ 3,484.50	\$ 13,938.00			\$ -			\$ -			\$ -			\$ -			\$ -			\$ -			\$ -			\$ -			

REQ #3000809 - CORR \$13,938.00

TOTAL BID SUMMARY	
CORR	\$ 94,452.54
HJS	\$ 3,637.08
CHUDY	\$ 19,000.40
STAPLES	\$ 2,109.51
PYRAMID	\$ 20,349.92
DOBMEIER	\$ 15,820.96
WB MASON	\$ 6,382.25
TOTAL	\$ 161,752.66